

BEFORE THE PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

|  |   |
|--|---|
| In re: Compliance investigation of CLEC certificate holders for apparent first-time violation of Rule 25-4.0161, F.A.C., Regulatory Assessment Fees; Telecommunications Companies. | DOCKET NO. 070351-TX<br>ORDER NO. PSC-07-0547A-PAA-TX<br>ISSUED: August 1, 2007 |
|--|---|

AMENDATORY ORDER

BY THE COMMISSION:

On **July 27, 2007**, we issued Order No. **PSC-07-0600-CO-TX**. *The purpose of the order was to consummate Order No. PSC-07-0547-PAA-TX*. However, due to a scrivener's error, *Order No. PSC-07-0547-PAA-TX was closed when it should have remained open*. Therefore, **Order No. PSC-07-0547-PAA-TX** is amended to reflect *that the Order is to remain open*.

Based on the foregoing, it is

ORDERED by the Florida Public Service Commission that **Order No. PSC-07-0547-PAA-TX** is hereby amended to reflect *that it is to remain open*. It is further

ORDERED that **Order No. PSC-07-0547-PAA-TX** is reaffirmed in all other respects.

By ORDER of the Florida Public Service Commission this 1st day of August, 2007.



ANN COLE  
Commission Clerk

( S E A L )

VSM

DOCUMENT NUMBER-DATE

06548 AUG-15

FPSC-COMMISSION CLERK